

Hospital Social Workers

Reference Number: F4665
Date of Response: 15/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1. Number of hospital social workers currently employed by your Trust (expressed as number of staff and as Full Time Equivalent, excluding vacancies). **The Eastern area of the Trust does not employ any Social Workers.**
2. Number of non-social work registered staff currently employed in hospital social work teams (care managers, assessment officers, assistant social workers etc) (expressed as number of staff and as Full Time Equivalent, excluding vacancies). **Please see answer to question 1. This question is not applicable.**
3. Number of vacancies for social workers and non-social work registered staff currently employed in hospital social work teams (expressed as number of posts and Full Time Equivalent). **This question is not applicable.**
4. Are these hospital social workers managed by a registered social worker? **This question is not applicable**
5. Do these hospital social workers have an office base within an NHS hospital / other NHS premises? **This question is not applicable**
6. If your Trust does not employ hospital social workers, please give the name of the body that does employ hospital social workers in your area.

Please see the link below to Devon County Council Freedom of Information.

<https://www.devon.gov.uk/accesstoinformation/freedom-of-information-request/>